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IA] IS SAILANIS 

Preliminary estimates for January 1987 show that 
egg production in Canada at 41,567,000 dozen increased 
2.1% from January 1986. The ntsiiber of layers increased 
0.1% from 23,579,000 in 1986 to 23,607,0011 in 1987 
while the rate of lay increased from 2,071 in January 
1986 to 2,113 in January 1987. 

Egg producers received an average of 90.2 cents per 
dozen in January 1987 compared with 91.2 cents in 
January 1986. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage decreased by 0.1% from 
March 1, 1986 to March 1, 1987. 

Selon lea estimations provisoires, is production d'oeufs au 
Canada est do 41,567,000 douzaines, une augmentation de 2.1% 
do janvier 1986 è Janvier 1987. Le nouibre de pondeuses a 
augmente de 0.1% de 23,579,000 en 1986 è 23,607,000 en 1987 
tandis que le taux de ponte a augmenté do 2,071 on •janvier 
1986 b 2,113 en janvier 1987. 

Lea producteurs ont recu en moyenne 90.2 cents Is douzaine 
d'oeufs en janvier 1987 contre 91.2 cents en janvier 1986. 

Lea stocks d'oeufs congelés en entrepôt frigorifique ont 
diminué de 0.1% du 15r  mars 1986 au l' mars 1987. 

INTRIJXJCT ION 

Interconsal revisions for laying hens, egg produc-
tion, sales and home use are now available on CANSIM. 
These revisions reflect changes in both non-registered 
and registered laying hen numbers and the resulting 
calculations between the 1976 and 1981 Censuses of 
Agriculture. 

This publication now also contains stocks of frozen 
poultry products formerly published in Stocks of Dairy 
and Frozen Poultry Products, Catalogue 32-009. Data 
for stocks are collected by mail questionnaires from 
public and semi-public cold storages, meat packers, 
Irowers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central 
wirhousms of chain grocery stores. 

I rventories are taken at nanufacturers and whole- 
level and firms are required to report all stocks 

held in their own establishments or in specially rent-
ed rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 
business day of the month. Stocks of poultry products 
are obtained with the co-operation of Agriculture 
Canada. 

Although storage operators have been asked to re-
port Grade A Poultry separately from other inventory 
since January 1, 1976, some Grade A may still be re-
ported with other grades. 

Ikiclassified poultry stocks, as shown in Table 9, 
include the followinq: 	chicken fat, necks, backs, 
giblets (hearts, livers, gizzards), cooked and 
uncooked diced chicken meat except for whole fowl, all 
other edible parts of fowl. This category includes 
turkey necks, backs, giblets and cooked and uncooked 
diced turkey meat. It does not include chicken feet, 
pheasants, quails or rabbits. 

See March 1986 publication for methodology for 
determining laying flock size, egg production and 
stocks of poultry and eggs. 

Note: 

Quantities in this publication are, and will 
r'ontinue to be, in S.I. units. 	The conversion factor 
I;: 	I 

Lea revisions intercensales des poules pondeuses, de Ia 
production des oeufs, des ventes et des quantités doeufs con-
scanmés h is aaison, sont maintenant disponibles per le truche-
ment du CANSIM. Ces revisions démontrent des chenqmnents dens 
le nombre de poules pondeusea non-enregistrees at enreqistrees 
at los résultats qui s'ensuivent entre le recense,nent agricole 
1976 et celui de 1981. 

La présente publication contient mainteriant lea stocks de 
produits de volaille congelee publiés auparavant dens Stocks 
de produits laitiers et volaille conqelée, no 32-009 au cata-
logue. Lee stocks ont été recueillis Sn aoyen do question-
nairas envoyes aux entrepôts frignrifiques des secteurs 
publics et semi-publics, aux conserveries de viande, aux elm-
veurs, aux entrepOts des épiciers-grossistes et aux entrepOts 
conmuns des épiceries h succursales multiples. 

Au cours de relevés effectués au niveau de [a production et 
de is vente en gros, on a demandé aux entreprises ne declarer 
tous les stocks qu'elles détenaient dens leurs propres eta-
blissements ou dans les beaux loués apécialement h cette fin 
et Ce, en date du debut do la premiere journée ouvrable du 
mois. Lea chiffres aur lea stocks de volaille ant etC re-
cueillis par l'entremise dAgriculture Canada. 

Mê,ne si les exploitants d'entrepôts ont Cte priea h compter 
du ier  janvier 1976, de faire un rapport des lots de volailles 
de classe A distinct des autres stocks, certains lots de 
classe A distinct des sutres stocks, certains lots do classe A 
peuvent toutefois figurer dans lea autres classes. 

Lea produits congeles non classes ou divers qui sont 
prCsentCs su Tableau 9 de cette publication inclus le gras de 
poulet, lea cous, los dos, les abatis (coeurs, foies, 
gCsiers), la viande de poulet cujte ou non cuite coupCe en 
cubes sauf les poules entières, et toutes les autres parties 
comestible do Ia paulo. Le tableau 9 inclus sussi les cous, 
lea dos, les ahatis (coeurs, foies, gesiers) du dindon, is 
viande de dindon cuite et non cuite coupCe en cubes, mais 
n'inclus pas lea pattes de poulet, lea fsissns, los cailles ou 
los lapins. 

Voir Is publication de ears 1986 pour Ia mCthode servant 
determiner Is taille des troupesux do pondeuses, Is production 
d'oeufs et lea stocks d'oeufs et do volailles. 

Note: 

Les quantitCs dans cette publication sont et continueront 
d'être preseotCes uniquenient en unites de mesure du 5.1. 	le 

HI 	It I IH.! I;t : 	I 	k1 	2. 2fl4t. 	I 
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Chart-3  Eggs: January Production, Canada, 1973-1 987 
Oeufs: Production de janvier, Canada, 1973-1 987 
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Average Number of Layers and Egg Production by Province, 
January 1987 (and Percentage Change from January 1986) 
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TABLE 1. S&amary Table, Production, Stocks and Far. Prices of Eggs, Canada, January 1986 and 1987 

TABLEAU 1. Soaaire, production, stocks d'oeufs et prix b la ferme des oeufs, Canada, janvier 1986 et 1987 

January 

Janvier 

1986 1987 

17 as 	a 
percent age 
of 1986 

1987 en 
pourcentaqe 
de 1986 

Average nianber of layers - Nombre inoyen 1 000 
de pondeuses 23,579 23,607 100.1 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nombre d'oeufs 
pour 100 pondeuses 2,075 2,113 101.8 

Egg production - Production 1 000 doz. 
d'oeufs '000 douz 40,774 41,567 101.9 

Farm price of eggs sold for consijapt ion - Prix tldoz. 
Ia ferme des oeufs mis mi marché ./douz 91.2 90.2 98.9 

March 1, 1986 March 1, 	1987 
revised(1) preliminary(1) 

Mars 1, 1986 Mars 1, 1987 
rectifiés(1) provisoires(1) 

doz. - 	000 - douz 

Stocks of frozen eggs - Stocks 0.6kg/doz. 
d'oeufs congeles 0.6kg/douz 2,085 1,926 92.4 

(1) On the first business day of the month. 
(1) Le premier jour ouvrable du mois. 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, by Province, January 1986 and 1987 

TABLEAU 2. Pioduction d' oeufs, per province, j any ier 1986 et 1987 

Average nianber of 	 Eggs per 100 layers 	Egg production 
]ayers(1) 

Nombre moyen de 	 Nombre d'oeufs pour 	Production d'oeufs 
pondeuses(1) 	 100 pondeuses 

1986 	 1987 	 1986 	 1987 	 1986 	 1987 

1 000 	 No. - nbre 	 doz. - 000 - douz 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 400 408 2,154 2,149 718 731 
Prince Edward Island - fle-du-Prince-dousrd 144 153 2,067 2,086 248 266 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 868 868 2,198 2,144 1,590 1,551 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 524 523 1,998 1,982 872 863 
Québec 3,750 3,782 2,012 2,041 6,288 6,432 
Ontario 9,100 9,170 2,165 2,168 16,418 16,567 
Manitoba 2,528 2,503 2,085 2,181 4,392 4,548 
Saskatchewan 1,147 1,135 1,754 1,842 1,677 1,742 
Alberta 2,345 2,280 2,082 2,083 3,760 3,9 
British Colubia - Colombie-Britannique 2,773 2,785 1,924 2,116 4,811 4,9 11 

CANAIM 23,579 23,607 2,075 2,113 40,774 41,5(/ 

(1) The average of the estimated nunber of layers at the beginning and end of month. 
(1) Moyenne du nombre estimatif de pondeuses au debut et h Is fin du mois. 
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AEtE 3. Egg Disposition, by Province, January 1986 and 1987 

FA&[AIJ 3. Ccouleaent des oeufs, per province, janvier 1986 et 1987 

Sold for consumption Used by producers 

Vendus pour consommation Utilisés per lea producteurs 

Quantity Value Farm price Quantity Value 

Iluantité Valeur Prix a Is ferme Quantité Valeur 

1986 	1987 1986 1987 1986 1987 1986 1987 1986 1987 

000 of doz. $'OOO • per doz. 000 of doz. $ 1 000 

'000 de douz c. 	Is douz '000 de douz 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 717 	718 739 747 102.2 103.5 1 2 1 2 
Prince Edward Island - TIe-du- 

Prince-Ldouard 243 	260 236 250 96.7 95.6 5 6 4 5 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-lcosse 1,507 	1,498 1,462 1,438 96.1 95.4 12 12 11 11 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 710 	708 689 673 95.3 94.1 10 10 9 9 
Québec 5,365 	5,476 5,048 4,835 93.2 92.0 94 92 114 111 
Ontario 15,257 	15,529 13,823 13,689 90.2 89.3 221 219 215 210 
Manitoba 4,170 	4,336 3,536 3,590 84.7 82.8 58 58 51 49 
Saskatchewan 1,487 	1,486 1,334 1,312 89.0 87.7 178 185 165 171 
Alberta 3,252 	3,405 2,959 3,058 90.9 139.8 173 179 159 162 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

Britannique 4,383 	4,460 4,146 4,183 94.5 94.0 91 92 89 91 

CANADA 37,091 	37,676 33,972 33,775 91.2 90.2 843 855 818 821 

lADLE 4. Production and Diaposition of Eggs, by Province, to the End of January 1986 and 1987 

IADLENJ 4. Production at écoule.ent des oeufa, per province, b Is fin de jerwier 1986 et 1987 

Product ion(1) 

1986 	1987 

1987 as Sold for 1987 as Used by producers 1987 as 
a 	of consumption(2) a % of a % of 
1986 1986 1906 

1987 en Vendus pour 1967 en Utilisés par 1987 en 
% de consoriimatjon(2) % de lea producteurs % de 
1986 1986 1986 

1986 	1967 1986 	1967 

'000 of doz. 	 000 of doz. 	 '000 of doz. 

'000 de douz. 	 '000 de douz. 	 '000 de douz 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 718 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 

Prince-Edouard 248 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-co8ae 1,590 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 872 
Québec 6,288 
Ontario 16,418 
Manitoba 4,392 
Saskatchewan 1,677 
Alberta 3,760 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

Britannique 4,811 

CANADA 40,774 

1) Includes hatching eqgs. 
1) Comprend lea oeufs d'incubation. 

. 	(2) Hatchinq eqqs not inclur1d. 
''/) Ne riinpreiid p.s les oei:r ' ii irie,jht V)fl. 

731 	101.8 	 717 	718 	100.1 	 1 	 2 	200.0 

266 107.3 243 260 107.0 5 6 120.0 
1,551 97.5 1,507 1,496 99.4 12 12 100.0 

863 99.0 710 708 99.7 10 10 100.0 
6,432 102.3 5,365 5,476 102.1 94 92 97.9 

16,567 100.9 15,257 15,329 100.5 221 219 99.1 
4,548 103.6 4,170 4,336 104.0 58 58 100.0 
1,742 103.9 1,487 1,486 99.9 178 185 103.9 
3,957 105.2 3,252 3,405 104.7 173 179 103.5 

4,910 102.1 4,383 4,460 101.8 91 92 101.1 

41,567 101.9 37,091 37,676 101.6 843 855 101.4 
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TABLE 5. Chick Placements, Laying Type, by Province or Region, Five-week Period, Ending January 31, 1986 and 1981 

IABLEAIJ 5. Placements de poussins femelles du type de ponte, per province et region, période de ring ntaines finissant in 
31 Janvier 1986 et 1981 

Five-week period ending 	 January 1 to January 51 
January 31 

Période de cinq semaines 	 Is 1er janvier au 31 janvier 
se terininant le 31 janvjer 

1987 as a 1987 as a 
percentage percentage 
of 1986 of 1986 

1986 	1987 	 1986 	 1987 
1987 en 1987 an 
pourcent age pour centage 
de 1986 de 1986 

thousands 	 thousands 

milliers 	 milliers 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de lAtlantique 266 210 .789 266 210 .789 

Québec 306 302 .987 306 302 .987 

Ontario 759 767 1.011 759 767 1.011 

Manitoba 157 185 1.178 157 185 1.178 

Saskatchewan 41 56 1.366 41 56 1.366 

Alberta 155 147 .948 155 147 .948 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 140 155 1.107 140 155 1.107 

CANADA 	 1,824 	1,822 	.999 	 1,824 	1,822 	 .999 

Source: A?JcJjr mr. 

I AN I 6. Report of I'roct;rr*sl I rjq I'r r,4Jrt ion, Carsela, I ivn-werk Period Indirj Iuviti;iry 31 , 1986 0151 19111 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport aut Is production d'oeufa transformés, Canada, période de cinq se.aines finissant Is 31 janvier 1986 et 
1987 

	

Whole egg 	 Yolk 	 Total period 	To date 
Albumen 

	

Oeufs entiers 	Jaunes 	 Total periodS 	A ce Jour 

kiiograns - kilogrmnmes 

Total break (liquid basis) - Total des 
oeufs cassés (liquide) 	 1 476 657 	 727 089 	1 165 501 	3 369 247 	 3 369 247 

Frozen egg production - Production 
doeufs congelés 	 696 643 	 526 553 	 122 127 	1 345 323 	 1 345 323 

Liquid egg production - Production 
d'oeufs liquides 	 438 172 	 61 181 	 107 678 	607 031 	 607 031 

Dried egg production - Production de 
poudre doeufs 	 98 426 	 102 100 	 169 127 	369 653 	 3r? (53 

Source: Poultry Market Report, Agriculture Canada. 
Source: Marché de volailles, rapport dAgriculture Carraris. 

I 
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IA&[ 7. Egg- feed Ratio, by Month, Canada, 1980-1987 

IA&EAU 7. Rapports des oeufs aux aliments, par .ois, Cwada, 1980-1987 

Month - Mois 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 	 1987 

kilogris - kiloyrmemes 

January - Janvier 3.12 3.03 3.30 3.35 3.25 3.47 3.45 	 3.61 
February - Févrjer 3.16 3.07 3.24 3.39 3.21 3.50 3.43 
March - Mars 3.18 3.02 3.19 3.32 3.25 3.56 3.49 
April - Avril 3.23 3.01 3.21 3.41 3.13 3.56 3.51 

May - Mai 3.24 3.10 3.16 3.34 3.12 3.63 3.41 
June - Juin 3.16 3.05 3.14 3.27 3.08 3.48 3.42 
July - Juillet 3.12 3.11 3.18 3.24 3.19 3.48 3.44 
August - AoQt 2.94 3.12 3.21 3.18 3.19 3.46 3.44 

September - Septembre 2.95 3.16 3.26 3.15 3.12 3.53 3.47 
October - Octobre 2.99 3.23 3.35 3.14 3.26 3.54 3.49 
November - Novembre 3.00 3.28 3.44 3.20 3.40 3.62 3.69 
December - Décembre 2.97 3.26 3.33 3.27 3.37 3.52 3.61 

Average - Moyenne 3.09 3.12 3.25 3.27 3.21 3.53 3.49 

Note: The egg-feed ratio is the number of kilograns of 17%-20% laying feed that are equal in value to the farm price of one 
dozen eggs. 	Feed prices are weighted by the number of layers in each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 
on the returns to farmers for all grades of market eggs. 

Nota: Le rapport des oeufs aux aliments est le nombre de kilogralimes de moulCe de ponte h teneur de 17%-20% dont Ia valour 
quivaut au prix d'une douzaine d'oeufs b is ferise. 	Le prix des aliments eat pondéré suivant le ncsnbre do pondeuaes 
na cinq regions do Canada. La prix des oeufs eat fondé sur lea recettes des agriculteurs pour tootes los categories 

AN I II. Avnrj- Pi 	 fr lilIjit ioti 111 (lifloIll, h 	Hoiith, 1u3[)-1987 

TA&EALJ 8. Prix .oyen des oeufs vondus pour conaation mu Canada, par mois, 1980-1987 

Month - Mois 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 	 1987 

dollars per dozen - dollars la douzaine 

January - Janvier .760 .885 .882 .860 .968 .964 .912 	 .902 
February - FCvrier .767 .697 .878 .869 .962 .964 .923 
March - Mars .773 .897 .874 .876 .984 .966 .932 
April - Avril .773 .903 .871 .885 .962 .964 .930 

May - Mai .774 .905 .866 .893 .956 .964 .920 
June - Juin .763 .906 .870 .891 .958 .964 .917 
July - Juillet .769 .912 .882 .891 .988 .936 .918 
August - AoQt .770 .927 .894 .896 .995 .934 .915 

September - Septembre .797 .917 .900 .913 .982 .933 .904 
October - Octobre .824 .915 .894 .932 .982 .928 .917 
November - Novembre .840 .904 .874 .954 .982 .919 .909 
December - DCcembre .859 .887 .857 .972 .964 .911 .900 

Source: 	r'ol 
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TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) 

Chicken under 2kg Chicken 2 kg and or 

Pouleta de moms de 2 kg Poulets de 2 kg et 	ilus keri Pr 	e1 

cuts chicken 

Morceaux Poul eta 

Reported Other Reported Other de poulet apprêtés 

Grade A Grade A 

Total Total 

Rapporté Autres Rapporté Autres 

No. classe A classe A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Atlentic provinces(2) 

1 March 1, 1987P 194 114 308 24 41 65 334 86 

2 February 1, 	1987r 219 153 372 26 23 49 302 57 

3 March 1, 1986 235 79 314 54 23 77 321 33 

Quebec 

4 March 1, 1987P 582 763 1 	345 187 357 544 1 	102 370 

5 February 1, 	1987" 601 1 266 1 867 164 401 565 983 385 

6 March 1, 1986 468 500 976 575 706 1 	281 1 	186 72 

Ontario 

7 March 1, 1987P 279 85 364 92 33 125 669 877 

8 February 1, 	1987r 1:. 1? 749 54 126 1 	116 433 

9 March 1, 19136 1P 14 7111 9 ,  II 

Nwiiloba 

10 March 1, 1 987P 11]] 55 2313 51 69 120 269 198 
11 February 1, 	1987r 182 135 317 29 56 85 215 154 

12 March 1, 1986 156 235 391 86 149 235 426 149 

Saskatchewan  

13 March 1, 1987P 178 72 250 6 9 15 165 13 

14 February 1, 	1987" 184 77 261 11 9 20 200 12 

15 March 1, 1986 124 159 283 40 31 71 262 24 

Alberta 

16 March 1, 1987P 174 291 465 25 90 115 947 118 

17 February 1, 	1987" 621 318 939 44 74 118 692 92 

18 March 1, 1986 1474 55 529 109 234 343 580 92 

British Coltbia 

19 March 1, 1987P 131 82 213 46 57 103 378 115 
20 February 1, 	1987" 154 96 250 38 178 216 431 130 
21 March 1, 1986 294 400 694 64 148 212 406 632 

TOTAL 

22 March 1, 1987P 1 	721 1 462 3 183 431 656 1 087 3 864 1 	785 

23 February 1, 	1987r 2 085 2 170 4 255 404 775 1 	179 3 839 1 	2i 

24 March 1, 1986 2 	12 1 	513 3 	618 1 	114 1 	305 2 419 3 985 1 

I See footnote(s) at end of table. 
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IAIILEAU 9. Stocks de vide de volaiite congelée, par province(i) 

iiicken 	Fowl 	 Turkey 5 kg and ider 

'ulets 	Poules 	 Dindons de 5 kg et moms 

Reported Other Reported Other 

Grade A Grade A 

Total Total Total 

Rapporte Autres Rapporté Autres 

classe A classe A NO 

metr,c - tonnes - metriques 

Provinces de lAtlantipie(2) 

793 9 10 19 61 63 124 1er mars 1987P 1 

780 6 8 14 68 59 127 1er f6vr,er 1987" 2 

745 9 7 16 174 72 246 1e1' mars 1986 3 

Québec 

3 369 50 251 301 944 435 1 	379 1er mars 19870  4 

3 800 127 309 436 655 554 1 209 1er 	Février 1987" 5 

3 515 121 121 242 754 503 1 	257 1er mars 1986 6 

Ontario 

2 035 74 482 556 541 581 1 	128 1er mars 1987P 7 

1 	824 116 1 	053 1 	169 280 440 720 1er février 1987" 8 

1 	f. 79 1 	I Il f,', 79 Wit, H65 1er mars 	11116 5 

Manitoba 

mars 1987P 10 
4 81, 1J4 19U 1er février  1987r 11 

1 	201 34 75 109 248 54 302 ler mars 1986 12 

Saskatchewa, 

443 111 11 21 27 24 51 1ev' mars 1987P 13 

493 7 9 16 28 27 55 1er février  1987r 14 

640 22 14 36 48 37 65 1eX' mars 1986 15 

Albert a 

1 645 14 18 32 226 205 431 1er mars 1987P 16 

1 	841 21 56 77 250 182 432 1er février 1987" 17 

1 	544 23 13 36 179 73 252 1er mars 1986 18 

Coloie—Britannic,e 

809 19 19 38 337 22 359 1er mars 1987P 19 

1 	027 23 18 41 204 12 216 1er février 1987" 20 

1 944 14 20 34 403 42 445 1er mars 1986 21 

TOTAL 

9919 216 642 1 058 2 263 1 448 3 	711 1er mars 1987P 22 

10 	536 343 1 	524 1 	867 1 	571 1 	378 2 949 1er février 1987" 23 

11 	554 302 1 436 1 	738 2 185 1 	267 3 452 1er mars 1986 24 



31 74 

46 86 

17 54 

421 621 

395 629 
361 680 

1 	341 1 	852 

1 	3134 1 	972 

I 
292 	458 
284 	431 
71 	221 

47 	126 

64 	141 
10 	46 
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TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) - Concluded 

Turkey over 5 kg and 

under 8 kg 

Dindons de plus de 5 kg 

et de moms de 8 kg 

Turkey 8 kg and over 

Dindons de 8 kg et plus 

Reported 	Other 	 Reported 	Other 
Grade A 	 Grade A 

Total 
	

Total 
Rapporté 	Autres 	 Rapporté 	Autres 

No. 	 classe A 	 classe A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

At lwittc provinces(2) 

1 March 1, 1987P 18 71 89 

2 February 1, 	1987" 21 85 106 40 
3 March 1, 1986 33 31 64 37 

Uuebec 

4 March 1, 1987P 430 365 795 200 

5 February 1, 	1987" 249 397 646 23 
6 March 1, 1986 320 235 555 319 

Ontario 

7 March 1, 1987P 622 958 1 	580 511 

8 February 1, 	1987" 332 1 	2)1 SOn 
9 March 	1, 1986 539 :449 

Manitoba 

10 March 	1, 1987P 126 251 377 166 
11 February 1, 	1987" 105 229 334 147 

12 March 1, 1986 101 101 202 150 

Saskatchewan 

13 March 1, 1987P 96 31 127 79 
14 February 1, 	18r 94 33 127 77 
15 March 1, 1986 93 47 140 36 

Alberta 

16 March 1, 1987P 222 300 522 285 

17 February 1, 	1987r 176 284 460 328 
18 March 1, 1986 241 109 350 70 

British Colbia 

19 March 1, 1987P 428 127 555 447 
20 February 1, 	1987r 499 225 724 248 
21 March 1, 1986 375 63 438 326 

TOTAL 

22 March 1, 1987P 1 	942 2 	103 4 045 1 	731 
23 February 1, 	1987r 1 476 2 152 3 628 1 562 
24 March 1, 1986 1 	702 1 	1125 2 727 1 	504 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights, 

(2) Newfoundland data are not included prior to 1984. 

(3) See Introduction for an explanation of unclassifi 

Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

	

272 	557 

	

266 	594 

	

10 	80 

	

143 	590 

	

56 	304 

	

4 	330 

2547 	4278 

2495 	4057 
1 277 	2 7131 

S 
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F A131[AU 9. Stocks de v iande de vol ai lie congel ée, par prov ince( 1) - fin 

I Irkey - Turkey Ducks Goose 1kc1as- Grand 
Further total sified(3) total 
rocessed all 

poultry 
meat 

Dindons Dindons Canards Dies Non Total 
apprétés total class6(3) général, 

viande de 
vol sill e 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

Provinces de l'Atlanticpje(2) 

116 403 19 9 37 1 200 1e1' mars 1987P 
96 415 14 6 34 1 	263 1er revrier 1987" 
81 445 12 6 123 1 	347 1er mars 1986 

Québec 

449 3 244 124 10 535 7 503 1er mars 1987P 
392 2 876 90 3 647 7 852 1cr février 1987r 
741 3 233 177 13 594 7 774 1er mars 1986 

Ontario 

1 464 6 024 285 2 2 442 11 	344 1er mars 1987P 
1 	434 5 257 254 2 2 421 10 927 1°" février 1987r 

4 845 122 11 1 	111 9 319 1er mars 1986 

Manitoba 

444 1 	518 61 33 174 2 702 1er mars 1987P 
268 1 	223 86 67 256 2 517 1er février  1987r 

270 995 164 31 224 2 724 1er mars 1986 

Saskatchewan 

71 375 12 8 78 937 1e1' mars 1987P 
83 406 15 7 108 1 045 jer févrxer  1987r 

59 330 30 7 45 1 088 1er mars 1986 

Alberta 

139 1 649 70 10 166 3 572 1er mars 1987P 
183 1 669 70 9 176 3 842 1er février 1987" 
114 796 82 16 168 2 642 1e1 mars 1986 

Coloie-Britannicp,e 

275 1 	779 99 6 31 2 762 1er mars 1987P 
404 1 648 60 7 34 2 817 1er février 1987" 
691 1 904 33 54 162 4 	131 1er mars 1986 

TOTAL 

2 958 14 992 670 78 3 463 30 180 1er mars 1987P 
2 860 13 494 589 101 3 676 30 263 1er Février  1987r 

$ 588 12 548 620 138 2 427 29 025 1er mars 1986 

W 	1) Piida de Is volaille habillém et év,scérée. 
2) Lea dorinéea de Terre-Neuve antérieures è 1984 ne sont pas incluses. 
3) Voir introduction pour une explication de non classé. 

Nota: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 

No 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

1) 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 



18 

TA&[ 10. Stocks of Frozen Chicken and Turkey Iat, Atlantic Provinces 

TA&INJ 10. Stocks de viande de pouleta at dindans conqelés, provinces de 1'Atlantiquc 

Total 

Chicken 

Poulets 

Turkey 

Dindons 

metric - tonh1e3 - tnétriques 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

March 1, 	1987P 	- 1er mars 1987P 376 131 
February 1, 	1987r 	- jor Février  1997r 373 124 

Prince Edward Island - t1e-du-Prince-ldouard: 

March 1, 1987P 	- leE mars 1987P - - 

February 1, 1987k' 	- 	ier février 1987" - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Lcosse: 

March 1, 1987P 	- 	mars 1987P 308 163 
February 1, 1987" 	- ler février 1987r 277 186 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

March 1, 1987P 	- 1er mars 1987P 109 103 
February 1, 	1987r 	- icr février  19871' 130 105 

I AIU L 11. Stocks of F rozco I_qq Iii Cu lIT Storage, by Ileqi on 

TA8LEATJ 11. Stocks d'oeuls congelés dans lea entrepôta fri.jor iiqiso; plir riSjrori 

March 1, 1987P 
Total 

ier mars 1987P 

Whole 	Yolk 	Whites 	 February 1 	March 1 
1987" 	 1986 

Total 
Entiers 	Jaune 	Blanc 	 icr février 	ier mars 

1987" 	 1986 

metric - tonries - nétriques 

CAIADA 458 584 114 1 156 	1 	141 

Atlantic provinces(1) - Provinces de 4 - 1 5 	5 
l'Atlantique(l) 

Central provinces - Provinces centrales 255 270 68 593 	526 

Western provinces - Provinces de l'Oueat 199 314 ,F1 	r, 1O 

(1) Newfoundland data are not included prior to 1984. 
(1) Les donriées de Terre-Neuve antérieures a 1984 ne sont pea incluses. 

1 251 

22 

631 

I 
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TABLE 12. Stocks or Edible Dried Egg Products in Storage in Canada(1) 

ABLEAU 12. Stocks de produits d'oeufs co.est ibles aéchs dans les entrep6ts so Canada( 1) 

March 1, 	 February 1, 	 March 1, 
1967P 	 1987r 	 1986 

jer mars 	 ,er février 	 1er mars 
1981P 	 1987' 	 1986 

metric - tonnea - métriques 

Dried whole egg and mixes - Poudre d'oeufs 
entiers et mélanges 	 209 	 94 	 105 

Dried egg yolk and mixes - Poudre de Jounes 
d'oeufs et mélanges 	 328 	 246 	 247 

Dried albunen (egg whites) - Poudre d'albunen 
(blanc d'oeufs) 	 203 	 209 	 169 

TOTAI 	 140 	 549 	 521 

(1) Includes imported product, product held for analysis, product held in bond and stocks on government account. 
(1) Comprend tout produit importé, produit détenu pour analyse, produit consigné et les stocks détenus pour le compte du 

Iou. ornpmon 
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